
Changes to Appendix B, September 2020 Update 
 

State RAI Coordinator 
 

CO Sara Avalos sara.avalos@state.co.us 
Changed to 

CO Sara Avalos sara.o.avalos@state.co.us 

 
 

KS Diana Melander Diana.Melander@ks.gov  
Changed to 

KS Lori Mouak lori.mouak@ks.gov 
 
Added 

MS Gloria Daughtry Gloria.Daughtry@msdh.ms.gov 
 
Deleted 

MS Angela T. Carpenter (temporary) AngelaT.Carpenter@msdh.ms.gov 
 
Deleted 

MS Francis Fair (temporary) Frances.Fair@msdh.ms.gov 
 
Deleted 

MS Michelle Austin (temporary) Michelle.Austin@msdh.ms.gov 
 
 
RAI Coordinator Panel Member 
 
Deleted 

PA Kiera Price kieprice@pa.gov 
 
Deleted 

NE Vacant  
 
 
MDS Automation Coordinator 
 

CO Sara Avalos sara.avalos@state.co.us 
Changed to 

CO Sara Avalos sara.o.avalos@state.co.us 

 
 

HI Clifford Prado Clifford.Prado@doh.hawaii.gov 

Changed to 
HI Vacant  
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IA Vicki Lickteig vlicktei@telligen.com 
Changed to 

IA Vacant  
 
 

MA Andrew Sinatra Andrew.sinatra@state.ma.us 
Changed to 

MA Vacant Andrew.sinatra@state.ma.us 
 
Added 

MS Gloria Daughtry Gloria.Daughtry@msdh.ms.gov 
 
 

NH Frank Beck fbeck@dhhs.state.nh.us 

Changed to 
NH Vacant  

 
Deleted 

RI Diane Pelletier (backup) wan.pelletier@health.ri.gov 
 
Deleted 

WI Chris Benesh Chris.benesh@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 
Regional Office Contact 

Added 
IV Atlanta Georgia Allen  Georgia.Allen@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Deleted 
IV Atlanta Sheri Atchley (CMS/CQISO) Sheri.Atchley@CMS.hhs.gov 

 
 
IX San Francisco Renie Soria renie.soria@cms.hhs.gov 

Changed to 
IX San Francisco Vacant  
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